PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Charles Thomas	10/22/2008
Philip M. Walker	10/22/2008
Greg J. Lipinski	10/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive W.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road, M/S 35

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura M. Zavala

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0469

13054610

UL CAN ON

	LICAT	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200704190-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston.

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its

DIDECT ATTACHED STOPACE			
STORAGE SCHEMES	E SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	RIMPLEMENTING MULTIPLE:	SIMULTANEOUS
Filing Date: Herewith		plication No.:	nuctions in nort (C.)
and the invention(s) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals of			
Patent of the United States and			
reissues, or reexaminations, or e			
I/we additionally author	ize HPDC to file applications in	my/our name for Letters Patent	
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its s			
terms for which said Letters Pat			
same would have been held and			
we have not executed and will n		convey the entire interest herein	
that I/we will, each time a reques			
necessary or desirable to perfec			
Patent, to HPDC, its successor			
HPDC, or to its nominee, all known	own facts respecting said inver	ition(s) or improvement(s), said	application and said
Letters Patent, to testify in any le			
continuations, C-I-P's, reissue a			
do everything possible to aid h			
enforce, for its or their own ben countries provided the expenses			
paid by HPDC;	2 Miner may be uredued by me	and in lending and a cooperation	it alia assistance an
	orize and request the Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks	s of the United State
		oner of Patents and Trademarks Inited States whose duty it is	
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss	or countries foreign to the Liue to HPDC, as assignee of the	Inited States whose duty it is he entire right, title and interes	to issue patents of t, any and all Letten
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in	or countries foreign to the L sue to HPDC, as assignee of the approvement(s), including any ar	Inited States whose duty it is he entire right, title and interest nd all Letters Patent of the Unit	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which ma
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issepatent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a	or countries foreign to the Libe to HPDC, as assignee of the opposition of the countries of the countries of the application afores a result of the application afores	Inited States whose duty it is he entire right, title and interest nd all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which ma- is of this assignment
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issued and invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a live further authorize.	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the of the order of the order of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reco	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term and to insert the serial number a	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which ma is of this assignment and filing date of said
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issued and invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a subject of the further authorized application now identified by the	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any areas are sult of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the strong of the attorney docket number.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interest and all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term and to insert the serial number a title set forth above as soon as	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which man is of this assignment and filing date of sak
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issee Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a lift of further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by the	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Trace.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unital aid, in accordance with the termord to insert the serial number a sitle set forth above as soon as demark Office.	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which ma is of this assignment and filing date of said
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issee Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a lift of further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by the	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any areas are sult of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the strong of the attorney docket number.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unital aid, in accordance with the termord to insert the serial number a sitle set forth above as soon as demark Office.	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which man is of this assignment and filing date of sak
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issee Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a lift of further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by the	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Trace.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term of to insert the serial number a little set forth above as soon as demark Office. I and seal(s):	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which may is of this assignment and filing date of sak
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issee Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a live further authorized application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Trace.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unital aid, in accordance with the termord to insert the serial number a sitle set forth above as soon as demark Office.	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which may is of this assignment and filing date of sak
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issee Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a life for authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Trace.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term of to insert the serial number a litle set forth above as soon as demark Office.) and seal(s):	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which may is of this assignment and filing date of sak
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issee Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a life further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature (Seal)	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Trace.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term of to insert the serial number a sitle set forth above as soon as demark Office.) and seal(s):	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which may is of this assignment and filing date of sak
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a f/we further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature (Seal) Fred Charles Thomas Inventor's Typed Name	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Trace.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term of to insert the serial number a sittle set forth above as soon as demark Office.) and seat(s): Date Assignment Signed 10-22-08	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which ma is of this assignment and filing date of said
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issee Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a life further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature (Seal) Fred Charles Thomas	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of record attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Track. Itwe hereunto set mylour hand(s	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term of to insert the serial number a sittle set forth above as soon as demark Office.) and seat(s): Date Assignment Signed 10-22-08	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which man is of this assignment and filing date of sak
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a f/we further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature (Seal) Fred Charles Thomas Inventor's Typed Name	or countries foreign to the Laute to HPDC, as assignee of the provement(s), including any area a result of the application afores and direct the attorneys of reces attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Trace.	Inited States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the Unit aid, in accordance with the term of to insert the serial number a sittle set forth above as soon as demark Office.) and seat(s): Date Assignment Signed 10-22-08	to issue patents or t, any and all Letten ed States which may is of this assignment and filing date of sak

Notary Public My Commission Expires: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ______ 200704190-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Villa M. Walker		10-22-08		
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
Phillip M. Walker		10-22-08		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	\			
) ss.:			
County of	<u> </u>			
	, personally appeared	Phillip M. Walker	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an		he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of	
assignment to be marter nee act an	naed:	Notary Public		
		My Commission Expire	3:	
20 2				
	· ·	<i>j</i> , <i>j</i>	<u>r</u>	
1/23/9/3/1/2	May Fr		18	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	- 	
Greg J. Lipinski		10-22-08		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
		The state of the s		
State of)			
) ss.:			
County of)			
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	Greg J. Lipinski		
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an		he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of	
		Notary Public		
		My Commission Expres	3."	
		D. J. A. D. T. (198)		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	À			
Giate 01) }:ss.::			
County of) sa.:			
Before me this day of	personally appeared		who is personally	
known or proved to me on the bar		he person who acknowledged the		
assignment to be his/her free act an		ann i • Ar ann ag	er entrem in the recording to the state of the state.	
		Notary Public		
	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expire	4 0	

PATENT REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0471

Rev 10/08 (Assignment)